•  the historical financial statements of Corporate Office Properties Trust and its consolidated subsidiaries,
included in the Company�s Annual Report filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006; and

•  the combined historical summary of revenue and certain expenses of the Nottingham Operating Properties,
included in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of this transaction have been made.  This pro forma condensed
consolidating financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s actual financial position would have
been at December 31, 2006 or what the results of operations would have been for the year ended December 31, 2006.  The pro forma condensed
consolidating financial information also does not purport to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

F-2

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

(d)   Exhibits 7

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands)

Historical Nottingham Pro Forma
Consolidated Portfolio Consolidating
(A) (B)

Assets
Net investments in real estate $2,111,310 $317,805 $2,429,115
Cash and cash equivalents 7,923 � 7,923
Intangible assets on real estate acquisitions, net 87,325 53,214 140,539
Deferred costs 43,710 545 44,255
Other assets 169,333 (22,122 ) 147,211
Total assets $2,419,601 $349,442 $2,769,043

Liabilities and shareholders� equity
Liabilities
Debt $1,498,537 $161,479 $1,660,016
Deferred revenue associated with acquired operating leases 11,120 4,689 15,809
Other liabilities 119,454 � 119,454
Total liabilities 1,629,111 166,168 1,795,279

Minority interests 116,187 � 116,187

Shareholders� equity
Preferred shares of beneficial interest 76 5 81
Common shares of beneficial interest 429 32 461
Additional paid in capital 758,032 183,237 941,269
Cumulative dividends in excess of net income (83,541 ) � (83,541 )
Other (693 ) � (693 )
Total shareholders� equity 674,303 183,274 857,577

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $2,419,601 $349,442 $2,769,043

See accompanying notes and management�s assumptions to pro forma condensed consolidating financial information.

F-3

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

(d)   Exhibits 8

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidating Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Other
Historical Nottingham Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated Portfolio Adjustments Consolidating
(A) (B)

Revenues
Rental revenue $   260,493 $   29,943 $   � $   290,436
Tenant recoveries and other real estate operations revenue 40,826 3,679 � 44,505
Service operations revenue 60,084 � � 60,084
Total revenues 361,403 33,622 � 395,025
Expenses
Property operating expenses 94,504 9,963 � 104,467
Depreciation and other amortization associated with real estate
operations 78,712 � 20,895 (C) 99,607
Service operations expenses 57,345 � � 57,345
General and administrative expenses 16,936 � � 16,936
Total operating expenses 247,497 9,963 20,895 278,355
Operating income 113,906 23,659 (20,895 ) 116,670
Interest expense and amortization of deferred financing costs (74,225 ) � (10,241 )(D) (84,466 )
Equity in loss of unconsolidated entities (92 ) � � (92 )
Income tax expense (887 ) � � (887 )
Income from continuing operations before minority interests 38,702 23,659 (31,136 ) 31,225
Minority interests
Common units (4,060 ) � 1,729 (E) (2,331 )
Preferred units (660 ) � � (660 )
Other consolidated entities 136 � � 136
Income from continuing operations 34,118 23,659 (29,407 ) 28,370
Preferred share dividends (15,404 ) � (1,489 )(F) (16,893 )
Issuance costs associated with redeemed preferred shares (3,896 ) � � (3,896 )
Income from continuing operations available to common
shareholders $   14,818 $   23,659 $   (30,896 ) $   7,581
Earnings per share: Basic (G) $   0.37 $   0.19
Earnings per share: Diluted (G) $   0.36 $   0.18
Weighted average number of shares:
Basic (G) 41,463 (G) 3,161 (H) 44,624 (G)
Diluted (G) 43,262 (G) 3,161 (H) 46,423 (G)

See accompanying notes and management�s assumptions to pro forma condensed consolidating financial information.

F-4

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

(d)   Exhibits 9

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

(d)   Exhibits 10

CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST

NOTES AND MANAGEMENT�S ASSUMPTIONS TO

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

1.   Basis of Presentation:

Corporate Office Properties Trust (�COPT�) and subsidiaries (collectively, the �Company�) is a fully-integrated and self-managed real estate